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November 30, 2017 
 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Attention:  Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
201 High Street SE, Suite 100 
P.O. Box 1088 
Salem, Oregon 97308-1088 
 
Re: Docket UM 1911  
 Idaho Power Company’s Certificate of Service 
 
Dear Filing Center: 
 
Enclosed in reference to the above docket is Idaho Power’s Certificate of Service indicating that 
the Direct Testimony of Rick Haener was served on the Parties to Docket UM 1716 today, 
November 30, 2017. 

 
Please contact this office with any questions.  
 
Very truly yours, 
 

 
 
Wendy McIndoo 
Office Manager 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the Direct Testimony of Rick 

Haener in Docket UM 1911 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by 

email addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below. 
 

Michael Goetz 
Oregon Citizens’ Utility Board  
mike@oregoncub.org 

OPUC Dockets 
Oregon Citizens’ Utility Board  
dockets@oregoncub.org 

Robert Jenks 
Oregon Citizens’ Utility Board  
bob@oregoncub.org 

Charlie Fisher 
Environment Oregon 
charlie@environmentoregon.org 

 
Pamela Morgan 
pmorgan@eq-research.com 

Kevin T. Fox 
Keyes Fox & Wiedman LLP 
Kfox@kfwlaw.com 

Sara Baldwin Auck 
Interstate Renewable Energy Council 
sarab@irecusa.org 

 
Erica Schroeder McConnell 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger 
mcconnell@smlaw.com 

 
Melissa Powers 
Lewis & Clark Law School 
powers@lclark.edu 

 
Amelia Schlusser 
Lewis & Clark Law School 
ars@lclark.edu 

 
Mark Pete Pengilly 
Oregonians for Renewable Energy Policy 
mpengilly@gmail.com 

 
Oregon Dockets 
Pacificorp, DBA Pacific Power 
oregondockets@pacificorp.com 

 
Erin Apperson 
Pacficorp, DBA Pacific Power 
erin.apperson@pacificorp.com 

 
J. Richard George 
Portland General Electric Company 
richard.george@pgn.com 

 
Jay Tinker 
Portland General Electric Company 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com 

 
Arne Olson 
Energy & Environmental Economics, Inc. 
arne@ethree.com 
zachary.ming@ethree.com 

 
Mark Bassett 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
mark.bassett@state.or.us 

 
Stephanie S. Andrus 
PUC Staff – Department of Justice 
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us 



 
Renewable NW Dockets 
Renewable Northwest 
dockets@renewablenw.org 

 
Michael O’Brien 
Renewable Northwest Project 
michael@renewablenw.org 

 
Silvia Tanner 
Renewable Northwest 
silvia@renewablenw.org 

 
James Valdez 
Northwest Seed 
jaimes@nwseed.org 

 
David Brown 
Obsidian Renewables, LLC 
dbrown@obsidianrenewables.com 

 
Laurie Hutchinson 
Obsidian Renewables, LLC 
lhutchinson@obsidianrenewables.com 

 
Richard Lorenz 
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & 
    Lloyd, LLP 
rlorenz@cablehuston.com 

 
Robert Del Mar 
Oregon Department of Energy 
robert.delmar@state.or.us 

 
Jesse D. Ratcliffe 
Oregon Department of Energy 
jesse.d.ratcliffe@doj.state.or.us 

 
Wendy Simmons 
Oregon Department of Energy 
wendy.simmons@oregon.gov 

 
Paul N. Israel 
Oregon Solar Energy Industries Assn. 
paul@sunlightsolar.com 

 
Wendy Gerlitz 
NW Energy Coalition 
wendy@nwenergy.org 

 
Fred Huette 
NW Energy Coalition 
fred@nwenergy.org 

 
 

DATED:  November 30, 2017 

   
Wendy McIndoo 
Office Manager 

 


